
  
          

 

 
 

 

 

 
 
 
 

 

 
  

1 

OFFICIAL 

     
         
Adam Smith International     Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Office 
240 Blackfriars Road     Abercrombie House 
London       Eaglesham Road 
SE1 8NW      EAST KILBRIDE 

                   Glasgow 
                   G75 8EA 

 
       Telephone:  01355 84 4000 
       Directline: REDACTED 
 
       File Ref: PO 7253  
 
       Date: 30 October 2020 
 
       Contract Amendment No: 4 
 
CONTRACT FOR: Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Education Sector Programme (KESP)  
 
CONTRACT NUMBER: PO 7253  
 
1.With reference to the contract dated 3rd August 2016 as most recently amended by the letter dated 29th July 
2020 both Parties have in principle agreed to the following variations to the Contract:  
 
Section 1- Form of Contract 
 
3.Commencement and Duration of the Services 
 
Delete: “31 October 2020” 
Insert: “31 July 2021” 
 
4. Financial Limit 
 
Delete: “£17,997,040” 
Insert: “£19,384,004” 
 
Section 3- Terms of Reference 
 
9. Timeframe 
 
1.Introduction 
 
Paragraph 1.1  
 
Delete: “4 year (2016-2020)” 
Insert: “5 year (2016-2021)” 
 
Paragraph 1.5 
 
Delete: “July 2020” 
Insert: “July 2021” 
 
Paragraph 1.6 
 
Delete: “31 July 2020” 



  
          

 

 
 

 

 

 
 
 
 

 

 
  

2 

OFFICIAL 

Insert: “31 July 2021” 
 
Paragraph 9.1 
 
Delete; “31 July 2020” 
Insert: “31 July 2021” 
 
Paragraph 10.1 
 
Delete: “4 years” 
Insert: “5 years” 
 
Section 5- Schedule of Prices 
 
Insert: “Addendum A- Schedule of Prices (Updated October 2020)” as REDACTED 
 
 
2.  This amendment relates to an 9-month extension and increasing the financial limit by £1,386,970. 
 
3.  Please confirm in writing by signing and returning one copy of this letter, within 15 working days of the date 
of signature on behalf of FCDO that you accept the variations set out herein.  

 
4.  The Contract, including any previous variation, shall remain effective and unaltered except as amended by 
this letter. 
 
5. Words and expressions in this letter shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract. 
 

 

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf Name:   
of the Secretary of State for Foreign, Commonwealth  
and Development Affairs   
       Position: 
 
       Signature: 
 
       Date:   
 
 
Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of Name:   
Adam Smith International 
       Signature: 
 
       Date:   
 
 
Documents Enclosed 
 
Addendum A- Schedule of Prices (Updated October 2020)- REDACTED 


